- (c) "Silicon based resonators" are components that consist of microelectronic and/or mechanical structures that are created in the mass or on the surface of a semiconductor and have the function of generating a mechanical or electrical oscillation of a predefined frequency that depends on the physical geometry of these structures in response to an external input.
- (d) "Silicon based oscillators" are active components that consist of microelectronic and/or mechanical structures that are created in the mass or on the surface of a semiconductor and that have the function of generating a mechanical or electrical oscillation of a predefined frequency that depends on the physical geometry of these structures."

## 33. Subheadings 9010.90.40 and 9010.90.90 are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[9010	: Apparatus:]	:	: :
[9010.90	: Parts:]	:	: :
"9010.90.85	: Parts and accessories of articles of	:	: :
	: subheadings 9010.50 and 9010.60	: Free	: : 45%
	:	:	: :
9010.90.95	: Other	: 2.9%	: Free (A,AU,BH, : 45%"
	:	:	: CA,CL,CO,E,IL, :
	:	:	: JO,KR,MA,MX, :
	:	:	: OM,P,PA,PE,SG):

## 34. Subheading 9013.10.40 is deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[9013	: Liquid:]	:	:	:
[9013.10	: Telescopic:]	;	:	:
	: "Other:	:	:	:
9013.10.45	: Telescopes designed to form parts of	;	:	:
	: machines, appliances, instruments or	:	:	:
	: apparatus of this chapter or section XVI	. :Free	:	: 45%
	:	:	:	:
9013.10.50	: Other	: 5.3%	: Free (A,AU,BI	H, : 45%"
	:	:	: CA,CL,CO,E,IL	, :
	:	:	: JO,KR,MA,MX	ζ, :
	:	:	: OM,P,PA,PE,S	G):

35. Subheading 9013.90.90 is deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[9013.	: Liquid:]	:	: :	
[9013.90	: Parts:]	:	: :	
	: "Other:	:	:	
9013.90.70	: Other parts and accessories, other than for	:	:	
	: telescopic sights for fitting to arms or for	:	: :	
	: periscopes	: [See an-	:Free (A,AU,BH, : 459	%
	:	: nex II]	: CA,CL,CO,E,IL, :	
	:	:	: JO,KR,MA,MX, :	
	:	;	: OM,P,PA,PE,SG):	
9013.90.80	: Other	: 4.5%	: Free (A,AU,BH, : 459	%"
	;	:	: CA,CL,CO,E,IL, :	
	;	:	: JO,KR,MA,MX, :	
	:	:	: OM,P,PA,PE,SG):	

36. Subheading 9025.90.00 is deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[9025	:Hydrometers:]	:	:	:
"9025.90	: Parts and accessories:	:	<b>:</b>	;
9025.90.01	: Goods described in additional U.S. note 5 to this	:	:	:
	: chapter	:Free	:	:The rate
	:	:	<b>:</b>	:applicable
	:	:	*	:to the
	:	:	:	:article
	:	:	:	of which
	:	:	:	:it is a
	:	:	:	:a part or
	:	:	:	:accessory
9025.90.06	: Other	:Free	:	:The rate
	:	:	:	:applicable
	;	:	:	:to the
	:	:	:	:article
	:	:	:	of which
	:	:	:	:it is a
	:	:	:	:a part or
	:	:	<b>:</b>	:accessory"

37. Subheadings 9027.90.20 through 9027.90.58 are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof: